Ateco Automotive Pty Ltd — Maserati Levante (M161) MY17 (Diesel) motor vehicles

Identifying features

VIN (Vehicle identification number)
See VIN list attached

What are the defects?

The short rubber hose section of the intercooler pipe may not be in conformance and could break during the normal use of the vehicle.

What are the hazards?

Vehicles could suffer a loss of performance and the "Check Engine Light" would be displayed.

What should consumers do?

Maserati will contact all known owners of affected vehicles. Owners should contact their nearest Maserati dealer and arrange for an inspection of their vehicle and for any necessary work to be carried out.

Supplier
Ateco Automotive Pty Ltd
Traders who sold this product

Authorised Maserati dealers

Where the product was sold
Nationally

Responsible regulator

Department of Infrastructure, Transport, Regional Development and Communications is the responsible regulator for this recall.

Department of Infrastructure, Transport, Regional Development and Communications
Product category